
RACE  1 6:30 PM (R125,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 7 Turbo Tiger 57 [ 1] K Matsunyane 8.8% M Dixon 9.8%
2  Magic Greenlight 57 [ 2] M Yeni 12.6% K Naidoo 6.6%
3 542533 Carnarvon 57 [ 3] C Zackey 17.4% P F Matchett 9.6%
4 42 Mohave Prince 57 [ 4] C Murray 17.4% G B Puller 10.8%
5 5 Global Warrior 57 [ 5] T Godden 10.4% M D Miller 10.2%
6 4 Wonderful Tonight 57 [ 6] C Little 7.7% G S Kotzen 9.7%
7 0754 She’s A Trackstar 54 [ 7] D D Louw (4) 16.7% N Kotzen 7.7%
8 849820 Priceless Pearl 60 [ 8] C F Dicken 7.4% G S Kotzen 9.7%
9 247434 Captainship 60 [ 9] C Habib 8.7% M J Odendaal 9.6%
10 06 That’s All Brother 60 [ 10] M V’rensburg 13.4% M J Odendaal 9.6%
11 6852 Master Du Rouvray 60 [ 11] S Moodley 10.9% M Dixon 9.8%
12 067 Dungeon Master 57 [ 12] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% Y Govender 7.1%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 4 Mohave Prince
 5 Global Warrior
 6 Wonderful Tonight
 3 Carnarvon

9 Captainship 20% 11 Master Du Rouvray 67%
3 Carnarvon 33%
8 Priceless Pearl 22%
9 Captainship 11%

11 Master Du Rouvray 1:24.39
8 Priceless Pearl 1:24.96
9 Captainship 1:25.54
3 Carnarvon 1:25.72
6 Wonderful Tonight 1:25.93

Race Preview: Mohave Prince was a tremendous second to the promising Green Gateway at just his 
second outing. He has a good draw and has a strong winning chance. Global Warrior raced green at 
long odds on debut but the winner Soldier Boy was deemed good enough to line up in Gr1 company. 
Wonderful Tonight was narrowly beaten over course and distance on debut and with that experience 
should be in the firing line. Carnarvon has useful Highveld form over the trip and has a strong winning 
chance. Master Du Rouvray has a wide draw and has been rested but shows some promise from an 
inform stable.

RACE  2 7:05 PM (R110,000) Greyville --   1400m
1  She’s All Mine 57 [ 1] M Thackeray 4.3% M D Miller 10.2%
2 382424 Intro 60 [ 2] M Yeni 12.6% K Naidoo 6.6%
3 949 Omnia 57 [ 3] S Moodley 10.9% R A Hill 11.6%
4 500895 Chef’s Kiss 60 [ 4] S Hlengwa 7.0% L Crawford 2.0%
5  Oklahoma Girl 57 [ 5] T Godden 10.4% M D Miller 10.2%
6 84535 Splash Of Love 57 [ 6] C Habib 8.7% P V Lafferty 11.1%
7 223232 Catch A Penny 60 [ 7] C Little 7.7% G S Kotzen 9.7%
8 597360 Baltic Assayer 60 [ 8] C Zackey 17.4% N Kotzen 7.7%
9 70 Little Piaf 57 [ 9] D Daniels 15.9% N Kotzen 7.7%
10 808 Wishuponanangel 57 [ 10] D D Louw (4) 16.7% N Kotzen 7.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
★	7 Catch A Penny
 6 Splash Of Love
 3 Omnia
 2 Intro

8 Baltic Assayer 7% 7 Catch A Penny 56%
8 Baltic Assayer 7%

7 Catch A Penny 1:23.26
6 Splash Of Love 1:23.93
3 Omnia 1:23.94
2 Intro 1:24.96
4 Chef’s Kiss 1:25.40

Race Preview: Catch A Penny has placed in all 10 starts and should go close again. Splash Of 
Love stays the trip. She should feature prominently in this line-up. Omnia has only had three outings 
and her best effort was over course and distance.  Intro has put in two fair efforts with blinkers for her 
new stable.

RACE  3 7:40 PM (R160,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 100500 Run The World 53 [ 1] K Matsunyane 8.8% K Naidoo 6.6%
2 312601 Beach Palace 61.5 [ 2] C Murray 17.4% P V Lafferty 11.1%
3 155313 Solar Sail 58.5 [ 3] J Penny 8.4% M Khan 10.0%
4 201433 Two Miles West 61.5 [ 4] C Zackey 17.4% P F Matchett 9.6%
5 055186 Down By The River 60.5 [ 5] N Patel 5.7% K Naidoo 6.6%
6 379232 Go Grayson Go 55.5 [ 6] S Moodley 10.9% F Greyling 12.0%
7 195085 Master Josh 59 [ 7] J Gates 6.6% Y Singh 2.8%
8 042363 Coppola 55.5 [ 8] T Godden 10.4% M Khan 10.0%
9 671709 Top Gun 54 [ 9] M Yeni 12.6% P V Lafferty 11.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Solar Sail
 6 Go Grayson Go
 4 Two Miles West
 8 Coppola

7 Master Josh 42%
6 Go Grayson Go 42%
2 Beach Palace 25%
9 Top Gun 21%
5 Down By The River 5%

6 Go Grayson Go 67%
3 Solar Sail 50%
7 Master Josh 33%
5 Down By The River 27%
2 Beach Palace 23%

3 Solar Sail 1:23.12
2 Beach Palace 1:23.19
6 Go Grayson Go 1:23.34
5 Down By The River 1:24.02
7 Master Josh 1:24.41

Race Preview: Mark Khan makes his first visit to KZN as a trainer and saddles two runners here. Best 
could be Solar Sail who has taken his chances in top company. This should be on the short side but 
he does have a touch of class. Go Grayson Go has been knocking at the door and is well in at the 
weights. This trip will suit. Two Miles West has not been out of the money in his last four starts. The 
trip will suit and he has a neat draw. Khan’s second runner, Coppola is effective over the trip but has 
a wide draw to contend with.

RACE  4 8:15 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 6882 Capricious Miss 56.5 [ 1] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.4%
2 749667 Chicago Lass 55 [ 2] J Gates 6.6% M Pandaram 5.7%
3 748698 Amber Eyes 55 [ 3] G Dookhit (4) 6.1% P F Matchett 9.6%
4 040687 Queen Of The Spear 54 [ 4] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
5 746424 Di Rosa 56 [ 5] C Zackey 17.4% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
6 387 Chimes At Midnight (zim) 57 [ 6] S Hlengwa 7.0% A Wright 9.4%
7 487 Ms Galore 55.5 [ 7] K Matsunyane 8.8% D C Howells 8.9%
8 55 Red Lhasa 60 [ 8] M Yeni 12.6% K Naidoo 6.6%
9 046 Sol Nomara 54 [ 9] N Patel 5.7% Y Govender 7.1%
10 0 Lyrical Summer 60 [ 10] C Habib 8.7% W Whitehead 6.2%
11 7455 Chericherilady 55 [ 11] S Moodley 10.9% P M Gadsby 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 1 Capricious Miss
 11 Chericherilady
 4 Queen Of The Spear
 5 Di Rosa

5 Di Rosa 17%
6 Chimes At Midnight (zim) 17%

8 Red Lhasa 1:09.02
6 Chimes At Midnight (zim) 1:11.09
7 Ms Galore 1:11.37
5 Di Rosa 1:11.40
11 Chericherilady 1:12.09

Race Preview: Capricious Miss got a 10-points hike in the ratings after her much improved last 
run. She obviously enjoyed the poly and from pole position she should be competitive again. At the 
other end of the barrier, Chericherilady has her first run for Paul Gadsby. She comes with some fair 
Highveld form and does not meet a strong field. Ms Galore caught the eye in all three of her starts 
suggesting that she is much better than her form would suggest. She has been rested but comes from 
a form stable. Di Rosa is seldom too far back but struggling for her maiden win.

RACE  5 8:50 PM (R100,000) Greyville --   1000m
1 000008 Professor Lupin 61 [ 1] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.1% A Wright 9.4%
2 108864 Lions Eye 60 [ 2] S Veale 13.4% S H Ferrie 12.0%
3 075738 Music Is Life 59.5 [ 3] N Patel 5.7% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
4 101252 One Irish Rover 61 [ 4] M V’rensburg 13.4% M J Odendaal 9.6%
5 000086 Boom Shakalaka 61 [ 5] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% K Naidoo 6.6%
6 959525 Whereverilaymyhat 55.5 [ 6] S Hlengwa 7.0% A Wright 9.4%
7 500846 Ndaka 59 [ 7] R A Venniker (1.5) 12.7% L Crawford 2.0%
8 225134 Purple Powahouse 57.5 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.4%
9 655346 Mask On 59 [ 9] J Gates 6.6% Y Singh 2.8%
10 283213 Fate Of Fortune 59.5 [ 10] D Pillay (4) 8.3% A Wright 9.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 4 One Irish Rover
 2 Lions Eye
 8 Purple Powahouse
 6 Whereverilaymyhat

2 Lions Eye 67%
3 Music Is Life 33%
8 Purple Powahouse 30%
1 Professor Lupin 28%
7 Ndaka 22%

8 Purple Powahouse 40%
4 One Irish Rover 33%
3 Music Is Life 33%
10 Fate Of Fortune 33%
2 Lions Eye 33%

7 Ndaka 0:56.52
1 Professor Lupin 0:56.82
8 Purple Powahouse 0:57.21
9 Mask On 0:57.22
10 Fate Of Fortune 0:57.43

Race Preview: One Irish Rover was narrowly beaten by his stable companion Lou The Legend last 
time out on the poly. His last win was over this distance. Lions Eye has improved at recent outings 
and Sean Veale has chosen this ride ahead of Purple Powahouse who looks to be the best of Alyson 
Wright’s three runners. The nine-year-old has solid form over the course and distance and should 
be competitive again. Stable companion Whereverilaymyhat has been consistent of late and has a 
money chance.
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RACE  6 9:25 PM (R140,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 021 Run Forest Run 57 [ 1] S Moodley 10.9% W A Nel 15.9%
2 180800 Definitely Yes 57 [ 2] M Yeni 12.6% P V Lafferty 11.1%
3 046700 Iron Will 53 [ 3] J Gates 6.6% Y Singh 2.8%
4 100049 Grand Appeal 55 [ 4] M Thackeray 4.3% M J Odendaal 9.6%
5 31 Cardinal Chief 54.5 [ 5] S Hlengwa 7.0% G B Puller 10.8%
6 5221 Star In Motion 59 [ 6] C Zackey 17.4% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
7 505018 Ralph The Rascal 56.5 [ 7] S Veale 13.4% S S Ngcobo 8.1%
8 983921 The Golden Goal 52.5 [ 8] R A Venniker (1.5) 12.7% D I Campbell 4.3%
9 300600 Phutulicious 58 [ 9] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.4%
10 384051 El Dante 61.5 [ 10] M V’rensburg 13.4% M J Odendaal 9.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 6 Star In Motion
 5 Cardinal Chief
 1 Run Forest Run
 10 El Dante

1 Run Forest Run 83%
10 El Dante 44%
7 Ralph The Rascal 27%
4 Grand Appeal 25%
3 Iron Will 21%

1 Run Forest Run 100%
6 Star In Motion 100%
10 El Dante 42%
9 Phutulicious 33%
7 Ralph The Rascal 29%

7 Ralph The Rascal 1:21.43
3 Iron Will 1:22.93
9 Phutulicious 1:23.23
10 El Dante 1:23.33
6 Star In Motion 1:24.36

Race Preview: Star In Motion was a maiden winner last time out but had consistent form leading 
up to that win that has been franked. Cardinal Chief won second time out for Garth Puller and looks 
progressive. He has a handy weight and this trip should suit. Run Forest Run was a late starter and 
obviously has some issues. He had his third run when shedding his maiden back in May but does 
appear to have some scope. El Dante surprised last time out. He has a big weight and a wide draw.

RACE  7 10:05 PM (R140,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 132773 King Of Numbers 60 [ 1] J Gates 6.6% B Webber 9.2%
2 690338 Griffin Park 53.5 [ 2] S Veale 13.4% M J Odendaal 9.6%
3 41780 Dont Judge 60.5 [ 3] M Yeni 12.6% P V Lafferty 11.1%
4 513109 Run To Rio 54 [ 4] T Godden 10.4% S H Ferrie 12.0%
5 042211 Wing Walker 60.5 [ 5] C Little 7.7% L V Woodruff 13.8%
6 515040 Sweeper Keeper 55 [ 6] C Habib 8.7% W Whitehead 6.2%
7 221086 Firelighter 55 [ 7] N Patel 5.7% M J Odendaal 9.6%
8 567112 Sea Shanty 57 [ 8] J Penny 8.4% M Khan 10.0%
9 170899 Slytherin 55 [ 9] S Hlengwa 7.0% A Wright 9.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 5 Wing Walker
 8 Sea Shanty
 1 King Of Numbers
 2 Griffin Park

7 Firelighter 38%
6 Sweeper Keeper 33%
9 Slytherin 33%
4 Run To Rio 20%
2 Griffin Park 13%

1 King Of Numbers 52%
4 Run To Rio 37%
8 Sea Shanty 33%
6 Sweeper Keeper 23%
7 Firelighter 11%

6 Sweeper Keeper 1:21.90
4 Run To Rio 1:22.06
8 Sea Shanty 1:23.06
1 King Of Numbers 1:23.34
7 Firelighter 1:23.68

Race Preview: Wing Walker has made steady progress and is unbeaten on the poly but switches 
to the turf. He was doing his best work late last time out so the step up in trip should not be an issue. 
Sea Shanty has been in mustard form on the Highveld and has hardly moved in the handicap. He is 
over his optimum trip and will be a big threat to the first choice. King Of Numbers sees a rare foray 
into KZN by Brett Webber. The gelding has consistent recent Highveld form and has a plum draw. The 
blinkers come off Griffin Park as he steps up in trip with Sean Veale no doubt giving the feedback to 
MJ Odendaal.

RACE  8 10:40 PM (R125,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 114899 Jazz Cafe 58 [ 1] T Godden 10.4% R A Hill 11.6%
2 957677 Blowin In The Wind 56.5 [ 2] M Yeni 12.6% S S Ngcobo 8.1%
3 221271 Purple Flower 56.5 [ 3] G Dookhit (4) 6.1% G I Rich 8.5%
4 474104 Avernian Goddess 60.5 [ 4] C Zackey 17.4% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
5 758551 Ubukhwebezana 60 [ 5] S Veale 13.4% M J Odendaal 9.6%
6 894217 Poursomesugaronme 58.5 [ 6] R A Venniker (1.5) 12.7% D S Bosch 7.4%
7 184400 West Side Story 57 [ 7] K Matsunyane 8.8% D C Howells 8.9%
8 557824 Happy Fortune 56.5 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 6.2% D W Moore 11.9%
9 429099 Gorgeous Girl 59.5 [ 9] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% A J Rivalland 6.8%
10 478693 School Policy 62 [ 10] S Moodley 10.9% W A Nel 15.9%
11 063143 Prom Queen 60 [ 11] C Murray 17.4% F Greyling 12.0%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 10 School Policy
 11 Prom Queen
 4 Avernian Goddess
 8 Happy Fortune

2 Blowin In The Wind 56%
8 Happy Fortune 44%
5 Ubukhwebezana 43%
4 Avernian Goddess 42%
1 Jazz Cafe 33%

4 Avernian Goddess 50%
1 Jazz Cafe 44%
8 Happy Fortune 42%
3 Purple Flower 36%
6 Poursomesugaronme 33%

6 Poursomesugaronme 1:22.14
4 Avernian Goddess 1:22.17
5 Ubukhwebezana 1:22.63
3 Purple Flower 1:22.65
8 Happy Fortune 1:23.17

Race Preview: School Policy made a smart local debut when a beaten favourite and the blinkers 
removed, but should improve on that showing. Drawn outside of her is Prom Queen who is holding 
form well. The draw is a concern. Happy Fortune has shown up well in two starts and is in a good 
space and must have a strong winning chance. Avernian Goddess is seldom out of the money and 
the step up in trip could bring out the best.
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第  1 场 6:30 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 7 旋风虎 Turbo Tiger 57 [ 1] 马雅尼	 8.8% 狄克逊	 9.8%
2  魔幻绿光 Magic Greenlight 57 [ 2] M也尼	 12.6% 纳都	 6.6%
3 542533 卡尔纳文 Carnarvon 57 [ 3] 杰奇	 17.4% 马奇特	 9.6%
4 42 莫哈王子 Mohave Prince 57 [ 4] 麦伟利	 17.4% 布勒	 10.8%
5 5 全球战士 Global Warrior 57 [ 5] 古德恩	 10.4% M米勒	 10.2%
6 4 今夜精彩 Wonderful Tonight 57 [ 6] 赵礼德	 7.7% 科森	 9.7%
7 0754 田径明星 She’s A Trackstar 54 [ 7] 迪洛(4)	 16.7% 高森	 7.7%
8 849820 无价珍珠 Priceless Pearl 60 [ 8] 狄肯	 7.4% 科森	 9.7%
9 247434 队长之战 Captainship 60 [ 9] 哈彬	 8.7% 欧登达	 9.6%
10 06 弟兄们 That’s All Brother 60 [ 10] 李诚邦	 13.4% 欧登达	 9.6%
11 6852 鲁夫莱 Master Du Rouvray 60 [ 11] 穆礼	 10.9% 狄克逊	 9.8%
12 067 顿格大师 Dungeon Master 57 [ 12] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 嘉文德	 7.1%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 4 莫哈王子

 5 全球战士

 6 今夜精彩

 3 卡尔纳文

9 队长之战	 20% 11 鲁夫莱	 67%
3 卡尔纳文	 33%
8 无价珍珠	 22%
9 队长之战	 11%

11 鲁夫莱	 1:24.39
8 无价珍珠	 1:24.96
9 队长之战	 1:25.54
3 卡尔纳文	 1:25.72
6 今夜精彩	 1:25.93

赛事预览: 莫哈王子 在上一场第二次的比赛中，施展出扩大的步伐，紧追实力良驹“绿门道”

，获得亚军，此次从良好的排位起步，夺冠机率高。 全球战士 首战在以较高的赔率下参战，

表现稍显稚嫩，最终不敌符合资格参赛于一级赛事的 “战士少年”，上阵此程可再接再励，跑

出佳绩。 今夜精彩 首战于此地同程中，以微差惜败，凭借那次的经验，今能与群驹一斗。 卡
尔纳文 曾于高原区相似的赛事中，有过不错的成绩，于此级别中夺标赢面大。 鲁夫莱 休后复

出，近期已渐露头角，若此次能克服外栏劣势，有望爆冷胜出。

第  2 场 7:05 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1  她全归我 She’s All Mine 57 [ 1] 达克雷	 4.3% M米勒	 10.2%
2 382424 简介 Intro 60 [ 2] M也尼	 12.6% 纳都	 6.6%
3 949 翁尼亚 Omnia 57 [ 3] 穆礼	 10.9% 罗希尔	 11.6%
4 500895 大厨 Chef’s Kiss 60 [ 4] 赫伦瓦	 7.0% 柯罗拉	 2.0%
5  俄克拉女 Oklahoma Girl 57 [ 5] 古德恩	 10.4% M米勒	 10.2%
6 84535 四溢之爱 Splash Of Love 57 [ 6] 哈彬	 8.7% 拉夫迪	 11.1%
7 223232 抓钱 Catch A Penny 60 [ 7] 赵礼德	 7.7% 科森	 9.7%
8 597360 巴迪萨耶 Baltic Assayer 60 [ 8] 杰奇	 17.4% 高森	 7.7%
9 70 小皮亚夫 Little Piaf 57 [ 9] 丹尼尔	 15.9% 高森	 7.7%
10 808 愿望天使 Wishuponanangel 57 [ 10] 迪洛(4)	 16.7% 高森	 7.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
★	7 抓钱

 6 四溢之爱

 3 翁尼亚

 2 简介

8 巴迪萨耶	 7% 7 抓钱	 56%
8 巴迪萨耶	 7%

7 抓钱	 1:23.26
6 四溢之爱	 1:23.93
3 翁尼亚	 1:23.94
2 简介	 1:24.96
4 大厨	 1:25.40

赛事预览: 抓钱 迄今出战10回，皆跑出了漂亮的战绩，于此阵容中争胜机率大。 四溢之爱 再度

挑战于此跑道，具备一定的竞争力，能有一番大作为。 翁尼亚 的经验尚浅，仅出战过有三回，

其中表现最好的一次是在此地同程的赛事中，上阵此程可转位为赢。  简介 为新马房有两次已

佩戴眼罩出战，皆有不俗的表现，今能再次跑获佳绩。

第  3 场 7:40 PM (160,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 100500 骑士世界 Run The World 53 [ 1] 马雅尼	 8.8% 纳都	 6.6%
2 312601 沙滩皇宫 Beach Palace 61.5 [ 2] 麦伟利	 17.4% 拉夫迪	 11.1%
3 155313 阳光启航 Solar Sail 58.5 [ 3] 彭尼	 8.4% 康尼	 10.0%
4 201433 西边 Two Miles West 61.5 [ 4] 杰奇	 17.4% 马奇特	 9.6%
5 055186 小河 Down By The River 60.5 [ 5] 帕特尔	 5.7% 纳都	 6.6%
6 379232 格雷森 Go Grayson Go 55.5 [ 6] 穆礼	 10.9% 格雷林	 12.0%
7 195085 卓斯大师 Master Josh 59 [ 7] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 亚达兴	 2.8%
8 042363 克珀拉 Coppola 55.5 [ 8] 古德恩	 10.4% 康尼	 10.0%
9 671709 神枪手 Top Gun 54 [ 9] M也尼	 12.6% 拉夫迪	 11.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3 阳光启航

 6 格雷森

 4 西边

 8 克珀拉

7 卓斯大师	 42%
6 格雷森	 42%
2 沙滩皇宫	 25%
9 神枪手	 21%
5 小河	 5%

6 格雷森	 67%
3 阳光启航	 50%
7 卓斯大师	 33%
5 小河	 27%
2 沙滩皇宫	 23%

3 阳光启航	 1:23.12
2 沙滩皇宫	 1:23.19
6 格雷森	 1:23.34
5 小河	 1:24.02
7 卓斯大师	 1:24.41

赛事预览: 训马师康尼首次到访夸祖鲁纳塔尔省，他于此地有两匹参赛马，其中头号心选 阳光
启航 今于此级别将对阵实力较强的对手，但它的潜力上乘，夺冠赢面大。 格雷森 近期已徘徊

在胜利的边缘，此次的负磅量占优，于此场合甚理想，随时可胜。 西边 在近四仗中皆赢得奖

金，此役的排位理想，处境有利，不可小觑。 亦属康尼旗下的 克珀拉 曾于此赛程有过不错的

成绩，若能克服排位劣势，有望跻身前列。

第  4 场 8:15 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 6882 任性小姐 Capricious Miss 56.5 [ 1] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.4%
2 749667 芝加哥 Chicago Lass 55 [ 2] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 潘达浪	 5.7%
3 748698 安珀之眼 Amber Eyes 55 [ 3] 杜基特(4)	 6.1% 马奇特	 9.6%
4 040687 女王来了 Queen Of The Spear 54 [ 4] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 邵家荣	 13.2%
5 746424 蒂罗莎 Di Rosa 56 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.4% 邵家荣	 13.2%
6 387 午夜之曲 Chimes At Midnight (zim) 57 [ 6] 赫伦瓦	 7.0% 韦特	 9.4%
7 487 佳丽三千 Ms Galore 55.5 [ 7] 马雅尼	 8.8% 霍威尔	 8.9%
8 55 红拉萨 Red Lhasa 60 [ 8] M也尼	 12.6% 纳都	 6.6%
9 046 诺马拉 Sol Nomara 54 [ 9] 帕特尔	 5.7% 嘉文德	 7.1%
10 0 夏日韵歌 Lyrical Summer 60 [ 10] 哈彬	 8.7% 韦黑德	 6.2%
11 7455 切丽女士 Chericherilady 55 [ 11] 穆礼	 10.9% 贾兹比	 9.3%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 1 任性小姐

 11 切丽女士

 4 女王来了

 5 蒂罗莎

5 蒂罗莎	 17%
6 午夜之曲	 17%

8 红拉萨	 1:09.02
6 午夜之曲	 1:11.09
7 佳丽三千	 1:11.37
5 蒂罗莎	 1:11.40
11 切丽女士	 1:12.09

赛事预览: 任性小姐 上仗于胶沙地赛道中大放异彩，表现已有所提升，获得亚军，尽管导致现

评分上调10分，但此次由良好的排位出发，应具备一定的竞争力，夺冠机会高。 切丽女士 首次

为贾兹比马房出战，在此之前于高原区的赛事中，状态也相当不错，于此阵容中的对手实力一

般，有望扭转局势，突围而出。 佳丽三千 近三场的赛事中，表现引人瞩目，它的实力远高于近

期的表现，今马房状态理想，上阵此程有望跑获佳绩。 蒂罗莎 频频上榜却没能突破赢马，但于

此场合有机会发挥出最佳的状态，取得生涯首胜。

第  5 场 8:50 PM (100,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1000公尺
1 000008 鲁宾博士 Professor Lupin 61 [ 1] 杰克森(4)	 3.1% 韦特	 9.4%
2 108864 狮子眼 Lions Eye 60 [ 2] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 菲言利	 12.0%
3 075738 音乐人生 Music Is Life 59.5 [ 3] 帕特尔	 5.7% 邵家荣	 13.2%
4 101252 艾利战车 One Irish Rover 61 [ 4] 李诚邦	 13.4% 欧登达	 9.6%
5 000086 沙卡拉卡 Boom Shakalaka 61 [ 5] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 纳都	 6.6%
6 959525 帽子大王 Whereverilaymyhat 55.5 [ 6] 赫伦瓦	 7.0% 韦特	 9.4%
7 500846 尼达卡 Ndaka 59 [ 7] 温尼可(1.5)	12.7% 柯罗拉	 2.0%
8 225134 紫色小屋 Purple Powahouse 57.5 [ 8] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.4%
9 655346 面具王 Mask On 59 [ 9] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 亚达兴	 2.8%
10 283213 好财运 Fate Of Fortune 59.5 [ 10] 碧雷(4)	 8.3% 韦特	 9.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 4 艾利战车

 2 狮子眼

 8 紫色小屋

 6 帽子大王

2 狮子眼	 67%
3 音乐人生	 33%
8 紫色小屋	 30%
1 鲁宾博士	 28%
7 尼达卡	 22%

8 紫色小屋	 40%
4 艾利战车	 33%
3 音乐人生	 33%
10 好财运	 33%
2 狮子眼	 33%

7 尼达卡	 0:56.52
1 鲁宾博士	 0:56.82
8 紫色小屋	 0:57.21
9 面具王	 0:57.22
10 好财运	 0:57.43

赛事预览: 艾利战车 上仗于胶沙地赛事中的表现出色，最终以微差而惜败于马厩马“露露传奇”，

但在此之前它曾于此地同程中，有过获胜的记录，凭借出色的实力，可再次与群驹一斗。 狮子眼 

近期的表现已有所提升，今转由韦奕尧骑乘，携手出击，胜利在望。 韦特旗下有3匹良驹于此地

一同竞逐，其中头号心选，九岁良驹 紫色小屋 的潜力上乘，于此地同程中有过不错的战绩，具备

一定的竞争力，值得留意。 同马厩 帽子大王 近期的状态稳健，有机会赢得奖金。
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第  6 场 9:25 PM (140,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 021 丛林之王 Run Forest Run 57 [ 1] 穆礼	 10.9% 奈尔	 15.9%
2 180800 绝对是 Definitely Yes 57 [ 2] M也尼	 12.6% 拉夫迪	 11.1%
3 046700 维尔铁人 Iron Will 53 [ 3] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 亚达兴	 2.8%
4 100049 远明昭彰 Grand Appeal 55 [ 4] 达克雷	 4.3% 欧登达	 9.6%
5 31 红雀之王 Cardinal Chief 54.5 [ 5] 赫伦瓦	 7.0% 布勒	 10.8%
6 5221 快闪之星 Star In Motion 59 [ 6] 杰奇	 17.4% 金米亚	 14.8%
7 505018 拉法尔 Ralph The Rascal 56.5 [ 7] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 科博	 8.1%
8 983921 金门 The Golden Goal 52.5 [ 8] 温尼可(1.5)	12.7% 康贝尔	 4.3%
9 300600 普杜利修 Phutulicious 58 [ 9] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.4%
10 384051 艾丹迪 El Dante 61.5 [ 10] 李诚邦	 13.4% 欧登达	 9.6%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 6 快闪之星

 5 红雀之王

 1 丛林之王

 10 艾丹迪

1 丛林之王	 83%
10 艾丹迪	 44%
7 拉法尔	 27%
4 远明昭彰	 25%
3 维尔铁人	 21%

1 丛林之王	 100%
6 快闪之星	 100%
10 艾丹迪	 42%
9 普杜利修	 33%
7 拉法尔	 29%

7 拉法尔	 1:21.43
3 维尔铁人	 1:22.93
9 普杜利修	 1:23.23
10 艾丹迪	 1:23.33
6 快闪之星	 1:24.36

赛事预览: 快闪之星 在上一场的赛事中取得生涯首胜，它有着极为稳健的状态，争得主导权领放

全程，表现也因此而得到了验证，于此级别中可再下一城。 红雀之王 为布勒马房出战过两回，

并在上一场比赛中表现出色，赢得头马，今驮重量适中，处境有利。 丛林之王 因一些缘故而导

致较晚出道，迄今出战只有3回，但它的斗志可嘉，在5月的那一战，取得了生涯中的首胜，表现

令人鼓舞，上阵此程也能再次跑入凯旋之门。 艾丹迪 上仗跑出超出预期的表现，爆冷胜出令人

倍感惊喜，但此番的驮重量较大，若能克服排位不利，依然有机会再夺桂冠。

第  7 场 10:05 PM (140,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 132773 数字之王 King Of Numbers 60 [ 1] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 韦伯	 9.2%
2 690338 格芬公园 Griffin Park 53.5 [ 2] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 欧登达	 9.6%
3 41780 不评论 Dont Judge 60.5 [ 3] M也尼	 12.6% 拉夫迪	 11.1%
4 513109 逃亡里约 Run To Rio 54 [ 4] 古德恩	 10.4% 菲言利	 12.0%
5 042211 飞翅使者 Wing Walker 60.5 [ 5] 赵礼德	 7.7% 伍德夫	 13.8%
6 515040 清扫机器 Sweeper Keeper 55 [ 6] 哈彬	 8.7% 韦黑德	 6.2%
7 221086 打火机 Firelighter 55 [ 7] 帕特尔	 5.7% 欧登达	 9.6%
8 567112 珊迪海神 Sea Shanty 57 [ 8] 彭尼	 8.4% 康尼	 10.0%
9 170899 李特霖 Slytherin 55 [ 9] 赫伦瓦	 7.0% 韦特	 9.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 5 飞翅使者

 8 珊迪海神

 1 数字之王

 2 格芬公园

7 打火机	 38%
6 清扫机器	 33%
9 李特霖	 33%
4 逃亡里约	 20%
2 格芬公园	 13%

1 数字之王	 52%
4 逃亡里约	 37%
8 珊迪海神	 33%
6 清扫机器	 23%
7 打火机	 11%

6 清扫机器	 1:21.90
4 逃亡里约	 1:22.06
8 珊迪海神	 1:23.06
1 数字之王	 1:23.34
7 打火机	 1:23.68

赛事预览: 飞翅使者 的状态已逐渐提升，它乃胶沙地赛道的常胜军，此役转战于草地赛道且升

级作战，但问题不大，有望发挥出留前斗后的战术，再胜不难。 珊迪海神 已在高原区的赛事中

展现出了极佳的状态，上阵此程最佳跑道，将是群驹的心腹之患。 数字之王 近期于高原区的赛

事中状态稳健，此次出自于韦伯马房，由良好的排位起步，夺冠胜算大。 欧登达旗下的 格芬公
园 此次升级作战，今拆除眼罩作战，且由韦奕尧执缰，携手出击，胜利在望。

第  8 场 10:40 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 114899 爵士咖啡 Jazz Cafe 58 [ 1] 古德恩	 10.4% 罗希尔	 11.6%
2 957677 吹风 Blowin In The Wind 56.5 [ 2] M也尼	 12.6% 科博	 8.1%
3 221271 紫花 Purple Flower 56.5 [ 3] 杜基特(4)	 6.1% 黎奇	 8.5%
4 474104 艾薇年 Avernian Goddess 60.5 [ 4] 杰奇	 17.4% 金米亚	 14.8%
5 758551 维贝查纳 Ubukhwebezana 60 [ 5] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 欧登达	 9.6%
6 894217 甜心 Poursomesugaronme 58.5 [ 6] 温尼可(1.5)	12.7% 包斯奇	 7.4%
7 184400 西城故事 West Side Story 57 [ 7] 马雅尼	 8.8% 霍威尔	 8.9%
8 557824 天赐吉运 Happy Fortune 56.5 [ 8] 麦古华	 6.2% 摩尔	 11.9%
9 429099 靓丽女孩 Gorgeous Girl 59.5 [ 9] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 李维兰	 6.8%
10 478693 校规 School Policy 62 [ 10] 穆礼	 10.9% 奈尔	 15.9%
11 063143 舞会女王 Prom Queen 60 [ 11] 麦伟利	 17.4% 格雷林	 12.0%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	10 校规

 11 舞会女王

 4 艾薇年

 8 天赐吉运

2 吹风	 56%
8 天赐吉运	 44%
5 维贝查纳	 43%
4 艾薇年	 42%
1 爵士咖啡	 33%

4 艾薇年	 50%
1 爵士咖啡	 44%
8 天赐吉运	 42%
3 紫花	 36%
6 甜心	 33%

6 甜心	 1:22.14
4 艾薇年	 1:22.17
5 维贝查纳	 1:22.63
3 紫花	 1:22.65
8 天赐吉运	 1:23.17

赛事预览: 校规 在首次作战中拆除眼罩作战，虽然大红倒灶，但依然有出色的表现，凭借那次

的经验，现状态应有所提升，上阵此程可转位为赢。 舞会女王 的状态极佳，若能克服排位劣

势，将有望脱颖而出。 天赐吉运 近两仗都有不错的表现，今在最佳的状态下，可突破赢马。 

艾薇年 常能赢得奖金，此番升级作战，可在最佳的状态下一展所长。
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